

CS DJ ADJ 611/2024  
SAHEEN Vs. RAMESH KUMAR

**08.07.2024**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Amit and Sh. Sunny Sharma, Ld. Counsels for  
Plaintiff.

Present suit has been filed for recovery of possession,  
damages / mesne profits and permanent injunction. An application under  
Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC has also been filed along with the plaint.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues and notice of  
application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC be issued to the  
Defendant(s) on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date  
of hearing.

Put up for report of service on **10.09.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**08.07.2024 (A)**