

**8 CS DJ ADJ 611/24  
SAHEEN Vs. RAMESH KUMAR**

**10.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Amit Mathur and Sh. Sunny Sharma, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Defendant unserved with report no such person.

As per the report of process server, the address could not be traced.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on NDOH.

At request, summons be also given dasti.

List for appearance of defendants and report of service on **19.12.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)  
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/NEW DELHI  
10.09.2024**

**At 11:07 A.M**

Ms. Seema, Ld counsel for D-1 appeared. She has been apprised about the proceedings of the day and NDOH. List for the date already fixed i.e. on **19.12.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)  
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/NEW DELHI  
10.09.2024**