

19 CS DJ ADJ 611/24
SAHEEN Vs. RAMESH KUMAR

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sunny Sharma Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through
VC.

Defendant is ex parte.

Evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of
plaintiff today.

List the matter for ex parte PE on **06.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.08.2025