

22 CS DJ ADJ 611/24
SAHEEN Vs. RAMESH KUMAR

15.11.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Sharma and Sh. Nikhil Rawat
Ld. counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

There is an application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC for setting aside the ex parte order dated 17.04.2025. Reply has been filed to the said application.

Main counsel is not available to address arguments. Adjournment is granted subject to payment of cost of Rs.3000/- to the plaintiff.

List the matter on **18.12.2025**.

Date of 18.12.2025 has been given at the request of Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.11.2025