

**3 CS DJ ADJ 611/24
SAHEEN Vs. RAMESH KUMAR**

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that previous costs have not been paid to the plaintiff.

Reader is directed to check whether any WS has been filed online by the defendant.

Be passed over.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.05.2026**

At 12.58 PM.

Present: Sh. Sunny Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

Previous costs not paid. No WS has been filed. None appeared on behalf of the defendant. It is already 12.58 PM.

Defendant has once again failed to comply with the order dated 13.03.2026, which would result in the right of the defendant to file WS being closed and defendant being proceeded with ex-parte.

It is ordered accordingly.

List for ex-parte evidence on **14.08.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.05.2026**